#### 506376596 11/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6423352

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| ROBERT MARTIN TOUGHER     | 11/23/2020     |
| RANDY LEHNER              | 11/29/2020     |
| DANIEL CHRISTOPHER GIDYCZ | 11/20/2020     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY                   |
| City:           | REDMOND                             |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                          |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                               |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17107129 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123736900

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 409068-US-NP(1777.F28US1) |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JAMIE A. EHLERS           |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jamie A. Ehlers/         |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/30/2020                |

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054493 FRAME: 0698

506376596

source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054493 FRAME: 0699

I Robert Martin TOUGHER ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SERVER NETWORK RESOURCE REALLOCATION", which:

| $\times$ | will  | be    | filed.  | ASS     | GNOR    | hereb               | y auth    | orizes,  | and     | reque   | ests, |
|----------|-------|-------|---------|---------|---------|---------------------|-----------|----------|---------|---------|-------|
|          | ASSIC | SNEE  | 'S lega | ıl repr | esenta  | tive, Mi            | crosoft   | Techn    | ology   | Licens  | ing,  |
|          | LLC,  | One   | Micros  | oft Wa  | y, Redi | mond, \             | Washin    | gton 98  | 3052 (A | 4SSIGN  | EE'S  |
|          | LEGA  | L R   | EPRESE  | NTATI   | √ES), t | o inse              | rt here   | in pa    | arenth  | eses (f | iled  |
|          | on No | oven  | ber 30  | , 2020  | and gi  | ven Ap <sub>l</sub> | olicatio  | n No     | 17/10   | 7,129   | _by   |
|          | the   | follo | owing   | Office  | :       | <u>JSPTO</u>        |           |          |         |         | this  |
|          | APPL  | ICAT  | TON's A | Applica | tion N  | o., filing          | g date, a | and Off  | ice, wh | ien kno | wn;   |
|          |       |       |         |         |         |                     |           |          |         |         |       |
|          | was f | filed | on      |         | and w   | as give             | n Appli   | cation I | No      | by the  |       |
|          | follo | wing  | Office  | "       | Pa      | atent O             | ffice_";  |          |         |         |       |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date       | Office |
|-----------------|-------------------|--------|
| 17/107,129      | November 30, 2020 | USPTO  |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Nobet Mus look          | 11/23/20                        |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature    | Date                            |
| Robert Martin TOUGHER   |                                 |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
|                         | (if other than English)         |

MS Docker No.: 4090es-LS-NR

I Kandy LEHNER ("ASSIGNOR") are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject marter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a parent application entitled "SERVER NETWORK RESOURCE REALLOCATION", which

|   |    |     |     |     |    | ı  |
|---|----|-----|-----|-----|----|----|
|   |    |     |     |     |    | Ì  |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   | ij |     |     | ì   |    | ì  |
|   | ı  |     |     |     |    | i  |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     |     | II. |    |    |
|   |    |     |     | II  |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | "   |     |     |    |    |
|   | "  | u   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | 111 |     | li. |    |    |
|   |    | "   |     |     |    |    |
|   | n  | 11  | 11  | 9   |    |    |
|   | 11 |     |     | "   |    |    |
|   | I  | W   |     |     |    |    |
|   | 9  | "   | ij, | n   |    |    |
|   |    | 11  |     |     |    | ì  |
|   |    | I   |     | 0   |    |    |
|   | () | 11  | ij  | "   |    |    |
|   | 3  | "   | ij  | 33  |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
| * |    |     |     | 11  |    |    |
|   |    | "   | I   |     |    |    |
|   | U  |     | 1   | U   | 1  | ì  |
|   |    | ()) |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | 11  |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | 111 | ll. | ll. |    |    |
|   | I  | "   | ij  |     |    |    |
|   | 8  | u   | ij  | Ŋ   | ij |    |
|   | "  | "   |     | "   |    | j  |
|   |    | 111 |     |     |    | ì  |
|   |    | 11  | ij  | ij  | ij |    |
|   |    | N   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | М   |     |     | I  |    |
|   |    | u   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | "   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | 11  | 3   | 9   | ij |    |
|   |    | 11  |     | //  |    |    |
|   |    | N   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | n   | ı   | 11  |    |    |
|   |    | N   | ij  | ij  | 1  | ï  |
|   |    | //  |     | ij  | ı  |    |
|   |    | W   | ľ   | Ŋ   | ij | ij |
|   |    | "   |     | I   | "  | Ì  |
|   |    | u   | 1   | "   | "  |    |
|   |    | W   | ij  | ij  | 11 |    |
|   |    | N   |     |     | ľ  |    |
|   |    | N   |     | ı   | ı  |    |
|   |    | N   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | W   |     |     | ı  |    |
|   |    | 111 |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | W   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | N   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | W   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | 11  | 11  | "   |    |    |
|   |    | w   |     | ij  | "  |    |
|   |    | W   |     |     | ı  |    |
|   |    | W   |     |     | I  |    |
|   |    | "   | N   | 8   | ı  |    |
|   |    | "   |     | 9   | ij |    |
|   |    | "   | "   | I   | 1  | Ì  |
|   |    | W   | ı   |     | 1  |    |
|   |    | ۱   |     | "   | 11 |    |
|   |    | 8   | 1   | "   | ij |    |
|   |    |     |     | "   | "  |    |
|   |    | W   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | "   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | N   |     |     | () |    |
|   |    |     |     | I   | U  |    |
|   |    | 1   | ı   |     | ı  |    |
|   |    | W   | ij  | 0   | ı  | ì  |
|   |    | 1   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | "   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    | "   |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     | ij  | I   | "  |    |
|   |    |     |     | I   |    |    |
|   |    |     |     | "   | ij |    |
|   |    |     |     | //  |    |    |
|   |    |     |     | ll. |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     |    |    |
|   |    |     |     |     | ١  |    |

Microsoft Technology (serving) (1.2.2 Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its account assists ("ASSCARE"), is entitled to, and its desirous of acquiring, the active as exclusive option title and interest, including the right of priority, in the library (its and the APPLICATION land all other applications and patents derived therefrom such as continuous applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its revisions, and all occasion countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")).

following Office Patent Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No. filing date and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known.

|                | Frinc Care Office       |  |
|----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Application NO |                         |  |
|                |                         |  |
|                |                         |  |
|                |                         |  |
|                |                         |  |
|                | November 30, 2020 ESPTO |  |
|                |                         |  |
|                |                         |  |
|                |                         |  |
|                |                         |  |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSICNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSICNEE ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom such as communing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES").

ASSICNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION land APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for intigation regarding letters patent derived thereform, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting fille to the APPLICATION land APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

|    |      | Ш                       |
|----|------|-------------------------|
|    |      | Ш                       |
| ř  | ì    | Ш                       |
|    | V    |                         |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    | ×    | Ш                       |
|    |      |                         |
| ×  |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
| n  | ×    | Ш                       |
|    | X    | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
| H  | m    | Ш                       |
| ¥  | m    | Ш                       |
|    | 1111 | Ш                       |
| k  | 1111 | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
| ۱  |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | III.                    |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
| Ш  |      | Ш                       |
|    | D    | Ш                       |
|    | 4    | Ш                       |
| Ш  |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
| Ш  |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
| Ш  |      | m                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
| ** |      | ш                       |
|    |      | Ш                       |
| ä  |      | Ш                       |
|    |      |                         |
|    |      | $^{\prime\prime\prime}$ |
|    |      |                         |
|    |      |                         |
|    |      |                         |
|    |      | #                       |
|    |      | W.                      |

MS Docket No.: 409068-US-NP

I Daniel Christopher GIDYCZ ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SERVER NETWORK RESOURCE REALLOCATION", which:

| M | will   | be    | filed.   | ASSIGNO      | t hereby   | authoriz   | es, and    | reques   | 13  |
|---|--------|-------|----------|--------------|------------|------------|------------|----------|-----|
|   |        |       |          | representa   |            |            |            |          |     |
|   | LLC,   | One   | Microso  | oft Way, Red | lmond, W   | ashington  | 98052 (4   | \SSIGNEI | Ç*: |
|   |        |       |          | ITATIVES),   |            |            |            |          |     |
|   | on $N$ | loven | iber 30, | 2020 and g   | jiven Appl | ication No | 17/107,    | 129      | b   |
|   | the    | folic | wing     | Office       | USPT(      | )          |            | ) tl     | 71  |
|   |        |       |          | pplication t |            |            | Office, wh | en knov  | /17 |
|   |        |       |          |              |            |            |            |          |     |
|   | was    | filed | on       | and v        | vas given  | Applicatio | n No       | by the   |     |
|   | folic  | wing  | Office ' |              |            |            |            |          |     |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      |      |      |       |      |       |             |       |               |       |      |       | 316            |         |         |          |        |        |             |     |       |           |          |          |        |    |        |        |      |
|----|-------|-------------|--------|------|------------|---------|------|------|------|-------|------|-------|-------------|-------|---------------|-------|------|-------|----------------|---------|---------|----------|--------|--------|-------------|-----|-------|-----------|----------|----------|--------|----|--------|--------|------|
|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      |      |      |       |      |       |             |       |               |       |      |       |                |         |         |          |        |        |             |     |       |           |          |          |        |    |        |        |      |
|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      |      |      |       |      |       |             |       |               |       |      |       |                |         |         |          |        |        |             |     |       |           |          |          |        |    |        |        |      |
|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      |      |      |       |      |       |             |       |               |       |      |       |                |         |         |          |        |        |             |     |       |           |          |          |        |    |        |        |      |
|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      |      |      |       |      |       |             |       |               |       |      |       |                |         |         |          |        |        |             |     |       |           |          |          |        |    |        |        |      |
|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      |      |      |       |      |       |             |       |               |       |      |       |                |         |         |          |        |        |             |     |       |           |          |          |        |    |        |        |      |
|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      |      |      |       |      |       |             |       |               |       |      |       |                |         |         |          |        |        |             |     |       |           |          |          |        |    |        |        |      |
|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      |      |      |       |      |       |             |       |               |       |      |       |                |         |         |          |        |        |             |     |       |           |          |          |        |    |        |        |      |
|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      |      |      |       |      |       |             |       |               |       |      |       |                |         |         |          |        |        |             |     |       |           |          |          |        |    |        |        |      |
|    | ***** |             |        |      |            | ******  |      |      |      |       |      |       |             | iiii  | · · · · · · · | ***** |      | ***** | ******         | ******  | ******  | ******   | *****  | ······ | ······      |     | ····· | ,,,,,,,,, | *******  | ******   | ****** | mm |        |        |      |
|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      |      |      | ننننن |      |       | ******      | ····· |               | ****  | **** |       |                | ,,,,,,, | ******* | ******   |        |        | imi         |     | ····· | ,,,,,,,,  | ,,,,,,,, | ,,,,,,,, |        |    |        |        |      |
|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      |      |      | iiiii |      | ****  | SKKKK.      |       | *****         | ***** | **** |       |                | *****   | ******* | *******  |        |        | •           |     |       | ******    | ******   |          | *****  |    |        |        |      |
|    |       |             |        |      |            |         |      | **** |      |       |      | ****  | ****        |       | *****         | ***** | **** |       |                | •••••   |         |          |        |        | · · · · · · |     |       |           | ````     | *****    |        |    |        |        | ~~~} |
| ٠  |       | <br>        |        |      |            |         |      | **** |      | ····  |      | ****  | *****       |       | ·*····        | ****  | **** |       |                | *****   | ````    |          |        |        | *****       | * * | A **  |           | ````     |          |        |    |        | ****** | - 1  |
| ١. |       | <br>        | ••••   |      |            |         |      | **** | ***  |       |      | ****  | *****       |       | ****          |       | **** |       |                |         |         |          |        |        | ****        | TT  | СT    | re C      | ````     | *****    |        |    |        |        |      |
| 1  |       | <br>        |        |      |            |         | •••• | **** |      | ····  |      | ****  | *****       |       | ****          | • •   | **** |       |                |         | ````    |          | •      |        |             | TT  | СT    | ידיר      | ````     | ******   | *****  |    | ****** |        |      |
| 1  |       | <br>        |        | •••• |            |         | •••• |      |      |       |      | ****  | *****       |       | ****          | * T   | **** |       | 1              | `````   |         | 300      | 30     |        |             | TI  | СĽ    | TΥ        | ```      |          |        |    | ~~~~   |        |      |
| 1  |       | <br>····    | ····   | **** |            | •••••   |      | •••• | •••• |       |      | ****  | *****       |       | †****         | λT    | **** |       | . 1.           |         | · ^     | ·····    | •••••  |        |             | Τī  | СĽ    | TΥ        | γ        |          | *****  |    | *****  |        |      |
| 1  |       | <br>····    |        |      | ~·         | <br>7   |      | •••• |      |       |      | ****  | *****       |       | <b>†</b>      | NΤ    | ~    | ~~    | .L.            |         | · /\    | າ<br>າ∧າ | ·····  |        |             | ΤŢ  | SΕ    | $^{ m T}$ | <b>)</b> |          |        |    |        |        |      |
| 1  |       | <br>1 (     | ····   | •    |            | ````    | •••• | •••• |      |       | •••• | ****  | *****       |       | <b>,</b>      | NΤ    | Λ    | an    | La             |         | n       | ากา      | <br>วก |        |             | TI  | SP    | т(        | <b>)</b> |          |        |    |        |        |      |
| 1  |       | <br><br>17  | <br>17 |      | つ(         | <br>}   |      |      |      |       |      | ****  | *****       |       | ***           | N     | OΨ   | en    | she            | n c     | 'n      | วกว      | วก     |        |             | Ù   | SF    | Τ(        | )        |          |        |    | ~~~~   |        |      |
| 1  |       | <br><br>1 ( | <br>17 | 1    | つ(         | <br>J   |      |      |      |       |      | ***** | · · · · · · |       | <b>*</b>      | N     | ΟV   | en    | $h_{\epsilon}$ | n 2     | n       | າດ:      | 20     |        |             | U   | SP    | Τ(        | )        |          |        |    | ~~~~   |        |      |
| 1  |       | <br>        | <br>17 | 1    | <b>つ</b> ( | <br>)   |      |      |      |       |      |       | *****       |       | <b>*</b>      | Ñ     | ωv   | en    | $^{\circ}$     | r ?     | Ю.      | 202      | 2()    |        |             | U   | SF    | TC        | )        |          |        |    |        |        |      |
| 1  |       | <br><br>1(  | <br>17 | 1    | 26         | ``<br>} |      |      |      |       |      | ***** |             |       | <b>*</b> **** | Ñ     | οv   | en    | ıbε            | er 3    | 0.      | 202      | 20     |        |             | U   | SP    | ΤC        | )        |          |        |    |        |        |      |
| 1  |       | <br>        | )7     | .1   | 29         | )       | •••• |      |      |       | •••• | ****  | *****       |       | <b>*</b>      | N     | οv   | en    | ıbε            | er 3    | 0,      | 202      | 20     |        |             | U   | SF    | ΤC        | )        |          |        |    |        |        |      |

MS Docket No.: 409068-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Inventor's bignature      | 1) / 20 / 20 2 ()<br>Date                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Daniel Christopher GIDYCZ |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Printed Name in English   | Printed Name in Native Language<br>(if other than English) |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |